time to time to meet, until taxes are collected, or in certain cases the approved 
delivery of federal and/or provincial grant funding sources to the Town of Two 
Hills, provided that the principal sum owed to ATB Financial at one time shall 
not exceed the sum of $1,500,000.00 (One Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars). 

7. All sums borrowed under this Bylaw shall be borrowed on the general credit 
and security of the Town of Two Hills. 

8. The Chief Administration Officer or the Chief Finance Officer and the Mayor or 
Deputy Mayor of the Town of Two Hills are hereby authorized to: